3 February 2020

Dear Valued Clients,

## **RE: Safeguarding of Clients' Monies**

Reference is made to the above matter.

We wish to advise clients on the following measures taken to ensure that your monies with CGS-CIMB Futures Sdn Bhd ("CGS-CIMBF") (formerly known as CIMB Futures Sdn Bhd) are properly accounted for and safeguarded.

For any amount due to CGS-CIMBF, please issue cheque/T.T. to "CGS-CIMB Futures Sdn Bhd for <Name of Client>" or deposit into CIMB Bank Account No.8000250488. You are STRICTLY NOT ALLOWED to make payments directly to your Futures Broker's Representative ("FBR").

Please ensure that a clear photocopy/image of the required/relevant supporting document is submitted for verification of each payment.

Kindly be reminded that in accordance to CGS-CIMBF's policies on Safeguarding of Clients' Monies, payments made by third parties or joint bank account are not acceptable, with the exception of immediate family members (with documentary proof of relationship).

Should you have any queries, please contact your FBR.

Yours sincerely, CGS-CIMB Futures Sdn Bhd (257674-P) (Formerly known as CIMB Futures Sdn Bhd) (A Trading Participant of Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad)